

HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Digitally
signed by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.03.12
18:18:53
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 123 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 831 OF 2018

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.
Through Mumbai Legal Hub, Mumbai ...Appellant
Versus
Smt. Jagubai Babu More And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad a/w. Mr. Ganesh Tikole for Respondents.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. None of the Appellant. The appeal is appearing before the Circuit Bench at Kolhapur for first time.
2. Issue notice to the Appellant – Insurance Company, returnable on 09.04.2026.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)