

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.123 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.831 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.123 OF 2022

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

... Appellant

Versus

Jagubai Bapu More and others

... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav R. Gaikwad a/w Mr. Aniket A. Patil, for the Appellant.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE

Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.05.07
21:03:49 +0530

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 7th May, 2026.

P. C. :

. Issue fresh notice to the appellant returnable on 31st July, 2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]